Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520186EN   page 1
April 2, 2024 9:09 AM
19-1/2"
[497mm]
12-1/8"
[309mm]

Code-Compliance Areas • Sports Venues
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Specifications  page 4
•	 Dimensional & Mounting Details  page 5
•	 Energy Data  page 6
•	 Photometric Data  page 7
•	 Connected System  page 9
•	 Product Warranty
Downlight Wall Wash
CLICK HERE
dimension information
Can be used to comply
with Title 24 Part 6 LED
Enclosed Light Source
Requirements (JA8)
LITE
WaveLinx
PRO
WaveLinx
Control Compatibility
Product Certification Product Features
LDSQ4C | EU4C | 4LBSQ
PS520186EN   page 2
April 2, 2024 9:09 AM
Multi-line Ordering
Information OptionSingle Line Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDSQ4C109030D010M1H (all components in multiple packages in same shipment)
Invoice will indicate separate fixture components (housing, trim, module) which will ship complete from a single CLS facility in separate cartons.
To receive separate components (housing, trim, module) shipment, click on the “Multi-Line Ordering Information Option” button to the right.
Housing Lumen (1) Color Control CCT (20)
LDSQ4C=LED Square Downlight
4” Nominal Aperture
LDSQ4CCP=LED Square
Downlight 4” Nominal Aperture,
Chicago Plenum
02 = 250 lumens, IC rated
05 = 500 lumens, IC rated
08 = 800 lumens, IC rated
10 = 1000 Lumens
10IC = 1000 Lumens, IC rated
15 = 1500 Lumens
15IC = 1500 Lumens, IC rated
20 = 2000 Lumens
25 = 2500 lumens
30 = 3000 Lumens
35 = 3500 lumens
40 = 4000 Lumens
45 = 4500 Lumens (10)
50 = 5000 Lumens (10)
55 = 5500 Lumens (10)
60 = 6000 Lumens (10)
65 = 6500 Lumens (10)
70 = 7000 Lumens (10)
75 = 7500 Lumens (10)
90=90 CRI Minimum
97=97 CRI Minimum
90 CRI
24=2400K
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
97 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
Continued on next page.
Trim Distribution (5) Trim Flange Trim Finish Options(3) (13)
SQ = Medium beam 50° cutoff Anodized Aluminum
SQW = Medium beam 45° cutoff Anodized Aluminum
CSSQ=Cast Shallow Square, Die Cast Aluminum
Wall Wash
SQLWW = Lensed Wall Wash
0=White Polymer Trim Ring (34)
1=Self-flanged (13)
2=White Painted Self-flanged
4=Knife edge rimless use with
die cast only (22) (23)

April 2, 2024 9:09 AM
Single line Ordering
Information OptionMulti-line Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDSQ4C10D010TRIEM14 (All components may ship separately)
Invoice will indicate separate fixture components (housing, trim, module) and may ship from multiple CLS facilities in separate cartons.
Housing Lumens (2)
LDSQ4C=LED Square Downlight 4” Nominal Aperture
LDSQ4CCP=LED Square Downlight 4” Nominal Aperture, Chicago Plenum
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens
35=3500 lumens
40=4000 lumens
45=4500 lumens (3)
50=5000 lumens (3)
55=5500 lumens (3)
60=6000 lumens (3)
65=6500 lumens (3)
70=7000 lumens (3)
75=7500 lumens (3)
Options (6) (30) (31) (33)
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (10)
EMBOD6ST=Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM7=7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM14=14W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EMBOD7ST=Bodine® Self Test Emergency Module (10)
IEMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module with Integral Test Switch (10) (22)
IEM7=7W Emergency Module with Integral Test Switch (22)
IEM14=14W Emergency Module with Integral Test Switch (22)
EMV7=7W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
EMV14=14W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
ETRD=Emergency transfer device (32)
WPST =Factory installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (11) (13)
WLST =Factory installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (11) (12)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (23) (37)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without sensor (36) (37)
Continued on next page.
Driver Driver Options
D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, up to 7000 lumens (up to 3000 lumens for remote driver)
1D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V, 7500 lumens (3500 to 7000 lumens for remote driver)
2D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 277V, 7500 lumens (3500 to 7000 lumens for remote driver)
3D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V dedicated drivers for 800 to 4000 lumens; 250, 500, 4500 and above use step down transformer (250 to 7000 lumens for remote driver)
1 driver: 250-7000 / 2 drivers: 7500
Blank=Integral driver
R=Remote driver (offered with single
driver, order remote driver separately) (6)
PD=Plug in Driver (offered with single
driver) (8)
D010TR = 0-10V Dimming, 5% to 100%,120V-277V or 120V line voltage dimming, 250- 4500 lumens (up to 3000 lumens for remote driver)
1D010TR = 0-10V or line voltage Dimming, 5% to 100%, 120V, 5000-7500 lumens (3500 to 4500 lumens for remote driver)
2D010TR = 0-10V Dimming, 5% to 100%, 277V, 5000-7500 lumens (3500 to 4500 lumens for remote driver)
3D010TR = 0-10V or line voltage Dimming, 5% to 100%, 347V step down transformer, 250-7500 lumens (250 to 4500 lumens for remote driver)
1 driver: 250-4500 / 2 drivers: 5000-7500
DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-7000 lumens (up to 3000 lumens for remote driver)
1DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V, 7500 lumens (3500 to 7000 lumens for remote driver)

PS520186EN   page 12
April 2, 2024 9:09 AM
Multi-line Order Information
Continued on next page.
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: RC10010D010TREM7
Domestic Preferences (1) Remote Drivers Lumens (2) (14)
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
RC100=Remote 100ft
RC75=Remote 75ft
RC50=Remote 50ft
RC25=Remote 25ft
RC15=Remote 15ft
RC5=Remote 5ft
RC2=Remote 2ft
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens
35=3500 lumens
40=4000 lumens
45=4500 lumens
50=5000 lumens
55=5500 lumens
60=6000 lumens
65=6500 lumens
70=7000 lumens
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4LBSQ2H
Trim Reflector Flange Finish Options
4LB=4” LED SQ=Square Anodized Aluminum
SQW=Square Wide Anodized Aluminum
CSSQ=Cast Shallow Square, Die Cast Aluminum
PSSQ=Non-Conductive Shallow (dead front), white (16) (17)
Wall Wash
SQLWW=Square Anodized Aluminum Lensed Wall Wash
0=White polymer trim ring (34)
1=Self flanged (18)
2=White painted self flanged
4=Knife edge rimless use with die cast only (19)
LI=Specular Clear (20)
H=Semi-Specular Clear (20)
WMH=Warm Haze (20)
WH=Wheat (20)
GPH=Graphite Haze (20)
B=Specular Black (20)
MW=Matte White
MB=Matte Black (21)
MMS=Matte Metallic Silver (21)
E=Integral Emergency Test
Switch Hole (22)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EU4C10209035
Power Module Lumen Levels (2) CRI (2) Color
EU4C=4-inch Universal LED Module For use with one driver
0208IC=250, 500, 800 lumens, IC Rated (for use with all drivers, min 500 lumen with DE010 and D5LT, min 800 lumens
with DLVP, Lutron and DMX)
1020= 1000, 1500, 2000 lumens
1015IC=1000, 1500 lumens IC Rated
2540=2500, 3000, 3500, 4000 lumens (For use with Lutron 3000-3500, DLVP 3000 lumens, DMX, D010, D010TR, D5LT and
DE010 3000-4000)
4560=4500, 5000, 5500, 6000 lumens (For use with DMX and D010TR 4500 lumens, D010, D5LT and DE010 4500-6000) (3)
6570=6500, 7000 lumens (For use with D010, D5LT and DE010) (3)
For use with two drivers
4075=4000, 4500, 5000, 5500, 6000, 6500, 7000, 7500 lumens (For use with Lutron 4000-7500, D010TR & DMX 5000,
D010, D5LT & DE010 7500 lumen) (3)
90=90 CRI Minimum
97=97 CRI Minimum
90 CRI

preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
26. Order trim with polymer trim ring (Consult specification sheet for color
ordering information and options).
27. Order die cast trim with flange type 4
28. Order with self flanged trim.
29. Use only with single LED/driver.
30. If using remote driver order battery and controls with the remote driver.
31. 120V-277V
32. Used to bypass local control during outage. Must be used in
conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided by others)
33. Non-IC
34. Not available with CSSQ Cast Shallow Square, Die Cast Aluminum
reflector
36. WLN = WaveLinx LITE wireless node provides luminaire level control
with scene and zone configuration without an integrated sensor; Connects
wirelessly with daylight dimming sensor and PIR motion sensor if desired.
Use with D010 or DE010 drivers only.
37. Not compatible with 347V or Chicago plenum.
Multi-line Order Information
Options (6) (30) (31) (33) Controls
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (10)
EMBOD6ST=Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM7=7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM14=14W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EMBOD7ST=Bodine® Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (10)
EMV7=7W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
EMV14=14W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
ETRD=Emergency transfer device (32)
WPST=Factory installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (11) (13)
WLST=Factory installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (11) (12)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (23) (37)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without sensor (36) (37)
Accessories (Order separately) (25)
LGSKT4SQIP66=IP66 Gasket Kit
PRSQ4=Rimless Plaster Ring (26)
RKPSQ4=Knife Edge plaster Ring (27)
RPMSQ4MW=Rimless Millwork Ring, Matte White (26)
RPMSQ4MB=Rimless Millwork Ring, Matte Black (26)
RKMSQ4MW=Knife Edge Millwork Ring, Matte White (27)
RKMSQ4MB=Knife Edge Millwork Ring, Matte Black (27)
Bar Hangers
HB26=C-channel Bar Hanger, 26” Long, Pair
HB50=C-channel Bar Hanger, 50” Long, Pair
RMB22=Wood Joist Bar Hanger, 22” Long, Pair
Connected Lighting Systems (6) (11)
WPST = Field installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (13)
WLST = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (12)
Transformers
H347=H347 for 5500 lumens and below
H347200=347 to 120V Step Down Transformer, 200VA
Driver
D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 250-3000 lumens
1D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V, 3500-7000 lumens
2D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 277V, 3500-7000 lumens
3D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V dedicated drivers for 800 to 3000 lumens; 250, 500, 3500-7000 lumens use step down transformer
D010TR = 0-10V Dimming, 5% to 100%,120V-277V or 120V line voltage dimming, 120V-277V, 250- 3000 lumens
1D010TR = 0-10V or line voltage Dimming, 5% to 100%, 120V, 3500-4500 lumens
2D010TR = 0-10V Dimming, 5% to 100%, 277V, 3500-4500 lumens
3D010TR = 0-10V or line voltage Dimming, 5% to 100% 347V step down transformer, 250-4500 lumens
DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-3000 lumens
1DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V, 3500-7,000 lumens
2DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 277V, 3500-7,000 lumens
3DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 347V step down transformer, 500-7,000 lumens
D5LT = Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-3000 lumens
1D5LT = Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V, 3500-7,000 lumens
2D5LT =Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 277V, 3500-7,000 lumens
3D5LT =Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100% 347V step down transformer, 500-7,000 lumens
DMX = DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-3000 lumens (5)
1DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V, 3500-4500 (5)
2DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 277V, 3500-4500 (5)